Constant voltage/constant current
2 kW, 40 V-50 A, 80 V-25 A,160 V-12 A, 320 V-6 A
4kW, 40 V-100 A, 80 V-50 A, 160 V-25 A, 320 V-12 A
Large-capacity, high-quality regulated DC power supplies
that provide superior cost performance
DC Power SupplyInternet http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
Variable-switching Regulated
DC Power Supplies

ontrol signal
�Outputs of
0 to 300 A
Master
Slave
Slave
■ Specifications
Output Constant Voltage Constant Current Input current Weight
Model CV CC Ripple
Source Load Transient
Ripple
Source Load
effect variations response effect  effect
AC(100/200V) (Approx.)
V A mV rms or less mV or less mV or less ms (typical value) mV rms or less mA or less mA or less A kg
PAM40-50 0 to 40 0 to 50 30 25 50 2 150 60 110 48 / 26 18
PAM40-100 0 to 40 0 to 100 50 25 50 2 300 120 220 - / 48 30
PAM80-25 0 to 80 0 to 25 40 45 90 2 100 35 60 48 / 26 18
PAM80-50 0 to 80 0 to 50 60 45 90 2 200 70 120 - / 48 30
PAM160-12 0 to 160 0 to 12 80 85 170 2 50 22 34 48 / 26 18
PAM160-25 0 to 160 0 to 25 120 85 170 2 100 45 70 - / 48 30
PAM320-6 0 to 320 0 to 6 150 165 330 2 30 16 22 48 / 26 18
PAM320-12 0 to 320 0 to 12 220 165 330 2 60 32 44 - / 48 30
Input voltage ............... 2kW: 90 to 132 V AC (100 V) or 180 to
250 V AC (200 V), single phase Selectable
with switch
4kW:180 to 250V AC (200 V)